
  

 

 
 
 
 
 
  

  
TIME 

 
PAPER 

 

 
DURATION 

Tuesday 1 April 09.00 Art, Craft & Design 5 Hours 

Thursday 3 April 09.00 Art, Craft & Design 5 Hours 



  

 

 
  

  
TIME 

 
PAPER 

 

 
DURATION 

Tuesday 6 May 08.30 BTEC Health & Social Care 2 Hours 
 13.00 BTEC Construction 1 Hour 30 Minutes 

Wednesday 7 May 08.30 BTEC Enterprise 2 Hours 
Thursday 8 May 08.30 BTEC Sport  1 Hour 30 Minutes 

 13.00 Citizenship Studies 1 Hour 45 Minutes 
Friday 9 May 09.00 Spanish Speaking – Foundation TBC 

 09.00 Spanish Speaking - Higher TBC 

    
Monday 12 May 08.30 English Literature 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Tuesday 13 May 08.30 Theology 1 Hour 45 Minutes 
 13.00 Combined Science Trilogy Biology 1 Hour 15 Minutes 

 13.00 Biology 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Wednesday 14 May 08.30 Geography 1 Hour 30 Minutes 
Thursday 15 May 08.30 Mathematics (Foundation and Higher) 1 Hour 30 Minutes 

 13.00 Citizenship Studies 1 Hour 45 Minutes 
Friday 16 May 08.30 History 2 Hours 
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DURATION 

Monday 19 May 08.30 Combined Science Trilogy – Chemistry 1 Hour 15 Minutes 
 08.30 Chemistry 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Tuesday 20 May 08.30 English Literature 2 Hours 15 Minutes 

Wednesday 21 May 13.00 Religious Studies 1 Hour 45 Minutes 
 13.00 Theology 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Thursday 22 May 08.30 Combined Science Trilogy – Physics 1 Hour 15 Minutes 
 08.30 Physics 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

 13.00 Engineering 1 Hour 30 Minutes 

Friday 23 May 08.30 English Language 1 Hour 45 Minutes 
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DURATION 

Wednesday 4 June 08.30 Mathematics 1 Hour 30 Minutes 
Thursday 5 June 08.30 History 2 Hours 

Friday 6 June 08.30 English Language 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

 13.00 Geography 1 Hour 30 Minutes 
    

Monday 9 June 08.30 Combined Science Trilogy – Biology 1 Hour 15 Minutes 
 08.30 Biology 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Tuesday 10 June 08.30 Spanish Listening - Foundation 35 Minutes 

 08.30 Spanish Reading - Foundation 45 Minutes 
 08.30 Spanish Listening – Higher 45 Minutes 

 08.30 Spanish Reading – Higher 1 Hour 
Wednesday 11 June 08.30 Mathematics 1 Hour 30 Minutes 

Thursday 12 June 08.30 Geography 1 Hour 30 Minutes 
 PM Hospitality and Catering  1 Hour 20 Minutes 

Friday 13 June 08.30 Combined Science Trilogy – Chemistry 1 Hour 15 Minutes 

 08.30 Chemistry 1 Hour 45 Minutes 



  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exams contingency day is Wednesday 25 June 2025 

  
TIME 

 
PAPER 

 

 
DURATION 

Monday 16 June 08.30 Combined Science Trilogy – Physics 1 Hour 15 Minutes 
 08.30 Physics 1 Hour 45 Minutes 

Tuesday 17 June 13.30 Spanish Writing – Foundation 1 Hour 15 Minutes 

 13.30 Spanish Writing – Higher 1 Hour 20 Minutes 


